

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WA No. 46 of 2024
with
MC(WA) No. 84 of 2024**

Union of India & 3 Ors.

... *Appellants*

- *Versus* -

Muhammad Ali & 4 Ors.

... *Respondents*

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

17.09.2024
(Siddharth Mridul, CJ)

Heard Mr. N. Brojendro, learned counsel appearing on behalf
of the appellants.

Issue notice, returnable within 6 (six) weeks.

Appellants are to take steps for service of notice upon the
respondents within 3 (three) weeks by all permissible modes.

List on 04.11.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin