

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 46 of 2024

Union of India and 3 Others

Appellants

Vs.

Muhammad Ali and 4 Others

Respondents

With MC(WA) No. 84 of 2024

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

19.05.2025

(D. Krishnakumar, C.J) :

List the matters after 4 (four) weeks on 09.07.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil