

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 46 of 2024

Union of India; & Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

Muhamad Ali; & Ors.

Respondents

***Clubbed with
MC (W.A.) No. 84 of 2024***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

(ORDER)

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

06.11.2025

Matter mentioned at 'half past ten'

As the impugned order in the captioned intra-court appeal has been passed by one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ahanthem Bimol Singh), Registry to place the matter before the Chief Justice on the administrative side and seek orders regarding assignment and listing.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep